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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 LAYLA CURTIS Unattached Female 00:11:24.19 06:08 1 320

2 LEAH MOROZOWICH Unattached Female 00:12:14.17 06:34 2 323

3 ANNA MOROZOWICH Unattached Female 00:12:16.89 06:36 3 322

4 EVE CURTIS Gavilan Peak School Female 00:13:06.20 07:02 4 63

5 KYLIE FARRINGTON Gavilan Peak School Female 00:13:15.72 07:07 5 64

6 DANIELLE ABARCA Unattached Female 00:13:36.87 07:19 6 317

7 PAYTON ORTON Unattached Female 00:13:57.87 07:30 7 103

8 PENELOPE MCDONALD Madison Park Middle School Female 00:13:59.39 07:31 8 146

9 ABBRIELLE BELLIVEAU Unattached Female 00:14:05.13 07:34 9 319

10 ALY PICKNER Gavilan Peak School Female 00:14:10.38 07:37 10 68

11 SOPHIA MCILLECE Sonoran Foothills Female 00:14:30.54 07:47 11 245

12 NEILA NGO Gavilan Peak School Female 00:14:32.04 07:48 12 67

13 YOIHOW YAIVA Unattached Female 00:14:33.25 07:49 13 331

14 CAMERYN EGGEBRECHT Sonoran Foothills Female 00:14:34.52 07:50 14 243

15 LILYANA EVANS Unattached Female 00:14:39.09 07:52 15 321

16 TIFFANY BEDGOOD Unattached Female 00:14:39.56 07:52 16 318

17 ELINE RUSTAD Unattached Female 00:14:47.91 07:57 17 326

18 ALLEGRA POSILLICO Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Female 00:14:48.19 07:57 18 199

19 ANDREY JOSHEVEMA Unattached Female 00:14:56.83 08:02 19 351

20 EMMA ESPIAU Sonoran Foothills Female 00:15:00.64 08:04 20 244

21 KADYN HERNANDEZ Gavilan Peak School Female 00:15:07.07 08:07 21 66

22 AVA BORQUEZ Gavilan Peak School Female 00:15:09.28 08:08 22 62

23 ALAZNE CERNA-LOTZ Doolen Female 00:15:29.05 08:19 23 46

24 KYLIA EDMONSON Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Female 00:15:39.29 08:24 24 196

25 ALAYNA LONG Madison Park Middle School Female 00:15:44.71 08:27 25 143

26 LOLA RAMSEY Madison Park Middle School Female 00:15:59.95 08:35 26 147

27 LENEYA WILSON Unattached Female 00:16:08.10 08:40 27 330

28 JANE WHICKER Sonoran Foothills Female 00:16:23.31 08:48 28 248

29 VALENTINA REYES St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:16:52.93 09:04 29 271

30 SUMMER SMITH Unattached Female 00:16:59.22 09:07 30 327

31 DANELLA GARCIA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:17:18.06 09:17 31 266

32 TIANA THEVENIN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:17:48.23 09:34 32 178

33 AMY ANGULO GARCIA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:17:55.80 09:38 33 264

34 AMAYA MATHEWS Madison Park Middle School Female 00:18:20.10 09:51 34 145
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35 ELLA HERNANDEZ Gavilan Peak School Female 00:18:27.71 09:55 35 65

36 ASHLEY ROJO St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:18:29.34 09:56 36 272

37 A’JAH JOHNSON Madison Park Middle School Female 00:18:31.25 09:57 37 142

38 CAMILA REYES St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:18:32.42 09:57 38 270

39 CLARA HERNANDEZ TORRES St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:18:39.65 10:01 39 267

40 KAJSA KELLY Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Female 00:18:43.31 10:03 40 197

41 CAITLIN BAKER-O’DONNELL Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:19:16.57 10:21 41 176

42 MAKAYLA HERRERA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:20:54.19 11:13 42 268

43 MARQUELLE PERRY Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Female 00:22:14.75 11:57 43 198

44 RAEGAN WHITE Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Female 00:22:16.37 11:57 44 200

45 CRISTAL ESPINOZA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:22:19.57 11:59 45 265

46 KYLER KEE Unattached, AZ Female 00:43:49.01 23:31 46 246
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Gavilan Peak School G 4th-6th Team Score: 19

EVE CURTIS 00:13:06.20 1

KYLIE FARRINGTON 00:13:15.72 2

ALY PICKNER 00:14:10.38 4

NEILA NGO 00:14:32.04 5

KADYN HERNANDEZ 00:15:07.07 7

AVA BORQUEZ 00:15:09.28 (8)

ELLA HERNANDEZ 00:18:27.71 (16)

2 Madison Park Middle School G 4th-6th Team Score: 57

PENELOPE MCDONALD 00:13:59.39 3

ALAYNA LONG 00:15:44.71 10

LOLA RAMSEY 00:15:59.95 11

AMAYA MATHEWS 00:18:20.10 15

A’JAH JOHNSON 00:18:31.25 18
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3 St Vincent de Paul Elementary G 4th-6th Team Score: 75

VALENTINA REYES 00:16:52.93 12

DANELLA GARCIA 00:17:18.06 13

AMY ANGULO GARCIA 00:17:55.80 14

ASHLEY ROJO 00:18:29.34 17

CAMILA REYES 00:18:32.42 19

CLARA HERNANDEZ TORRES 00:18:39.65 (20)

MAKAYLA HERRERA 00:20:54.19 (22)

4 Northwest Christian Middle School G 4th-6th Team Score: 83

ALLEGRA POSILLICO 00:14:48.19 6

KYLIA EDMONSON 00:15:39.29 9

KAJSA KELLY 00:18:43.31 21

MARQUELLE PERRY 00:22:14.75 23

RAEGAN WHITE 00:22:16.37 24
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 MARGARET LUBA Unattached Female 00:11:41.33 06:17 1 341

2 SNOWIE BEN Unattached Female 00:11:52.15 06:23 2 328

3 OLIVIA GREER Unattached Female 00:12:01.15 06:27 3 335

4 TAYTON RIGGS Unattached Female 00:12:05.05 06:29 4 346

5 TAYLOR BIGGAMBLER Sinagua Middle School Female 00:12:19.75 06:37 5 223

6 PAIGE BUCKLEY Unattached Female 00:12:27.74 06:42 6 334

7 MYLIA SECAKUKU Hopi XC Female 00:12:29.88 06:43 7 125

8 KAITLYN BIA Unattached Female 00:12:31.17 06:43 8 333

9 JAYLYN TELLER Hopi XC Female 00:12:33.88 06:45 9 126

10 BROOKLYN GUAJARDO Gavilan Peak School Female 00:12:36.78 06:46 10 70

11 KAYLA FAULK Gavilan Peak School Female 00:12:38.23 06:47 11 69

12 NYA RICHARDSON Sonoran Foothills Female 00:12:44.44 06:51 12 251

13 SAMMY MULLANEY BASIS Flagstaff Female 00:12:48.77 06:53 13 23

14 LEONNA SLIM Unattached Female 00:12:53.48 06:55 14 347

15 NEVAEH LOMAINTEWA Hopi XC Female 00:12:54.72 06:56 15 123

16 ADDISON STEWART Unattached Female 00:13:00.06 06:59 16 348

17 HANNAH NEZ Holbrook Junior High Female 00:13:14.37 07:07 17 110

18 ELIANA METZ Unattached Female 00:13:18.48 07:09 18 342

19 NAOMI JUE Unattached Female 00:13:19.06 07:09 19 338

20 EMMA TERRELL Unattached Female 00:13:20.49 07:10 20 349

21 ASHLEY GREY Mt. Elden Middle School Female 00:13:28.16 07:14 21 163

22 ABIGAIL MILLER Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:13:29.41 07:15 22 8

23 KAYDEN PAYNE Mt. Elden Middle School Female 00:13:31.08 07:16 23 167

24 IZZY BLAND Sinagua Middle School Female 00:13:32.35 07:16 24 224

25 DESTINEE CHEW Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:13:36.46 07:18 25 40

26 TEAGAN THEALL Unattached Female 00:13:37.11 07:19 26 350

27 ALEXIS ORTIZ Sinagua Middle School Female 00:13:38.70 07:20 27 226

28 LAILANY MARISCAL Madison Park Middle School Female 00:13:39.71 07:20 28 154

29 BROOKE HUMA Hopi XC Female 00:13:40.10 07:20 29 122

30 EMMA DATE Sinagua Middle School Female 00:13:43.17 07:22 30 225

31 ALYCIA FLORES Madison Park Middle School Female 00:13:49.54 07:26 31 151

32 CLARISSA JENSEN BASIS Flagstaff Female 00:13:50.53 07:26 32 21

33 VICTORIA ANTONE Hopi XC Female 00:13:50.77 07:26 33 120

34 SABRINA WEXLER Doolen Female 00:14:00.78 07:32 34 47
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35 KARLIE SCHNEIDER Gridley Middle School Female 00:14:04.25 07:33 35 85

36 LEA AGUIRRE Madison Park Middle School Female 00:14:13.23 07:38 36 148

37 LUCIE WHITING Sinagua Middle School Female 00:14:14.24 07:39 37 229

38 OLIVIA LABENZ BASIS Flagstaff Female 00:14:14.84 07:39 38 22

39 PAISLEY RHOTON Sinagua Middle School Female 00:14:20.29 07:42 39 227

40 NIAMH KELLY Mt. Elden Middle School Female 00:14:20.75 07:42 40 164

41 NAOMI SAUFKIE Hopi XC Female 00:14:27.92 07:46 41 124

42 ABBY LENEGAN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:14:32.43 07:49 42 184

43 NIKO MULLIGAN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:14:32.78 07:49 43 188

44 EVA MADSEN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:14:33.59 07:49 44 186

45 LYANA GARCIA Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:14:37.96 07:51 45 41

46 XIMENA ROMERO RAMOS St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:14:42.73 07:54 46 274

47 JORDIN ATTAKAI Holbrook Junior High Female 00:14:46.16 07:56 47 104

48 MELANIE LINDENSTRUTH Unattached Female 00:14:53.20 08:00 48 340

49 BROOKLYN BALL Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:14:56.59 08:01 49 39

50 NARIYAH FRANKLIN-SOMBRERO Star School (Middle) Female 00:15:05.67 08:06 50 296

51 SENORA BEGAY Unattached Female 00:15:05.75 08:06 51 332

52 ANGELINA NEZ Star School (Middle) Female 00:15:06.19 08:07 52 298

53 REAGAN TROXLER Sinagua Middle School Female 00:15:07.53 08:07 53 228

54 KAILEE BEGAY Holbrook Junior High Female 00:15:10.23 08:09 54 107

55 SADIE TWILLING Gridley Middle School Female 00:15:12.67 08:10 55 86

56 ELENI OWENS Mt. Elden Middle School Female 00:15:25.54 08:17 56 166

57 GRACIE MURAD Unattached Female 00:15:32.41 08:21 57 344

58 KANELA CROOK Hopi XC Female 00:15:32.52 08:21 58 121

59 CAMESHA BAHE Holbrook Junior High Female 00:15:53.28 08:32 59 106

60 NOOR ALI Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:16:15.79 08:44 60 38

61 VICTORIA QUIJADA Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:16:23.25 08:48 61 44

62 DULCE ARCIVA Madison Park Middle School Female 00:16:33.52 08:53 62 150

63 ANALEYA MACHEN Gridley Middle School Female 00:16:35.59 08:55 63 84

64 OLIVIA MORENO Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:16:37.54 08:56 64 43

65 KAYLA MCCLINTOCK Mt. Elden Middle School Female 00:16:39.41 08:57 65 165

66 JAYCE CUMMINGS Holbrook Junior High Female 00:16:49.10 09:02 66 108

67 BETHANY JONES Unattached Female 00:16:57.05 09:06 67 337

68 KAYTLIN GARROW Madison Park Middle School Female 00:17:24.72 09:21 68 152

69 MERRANDA CLY Star School (Middle) Female 00:17:26.34 09:22 69 293

70 ADELYNN GOODENOW Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Female 00:17:31.45 09:25 70 42

71 BAILEY WILLIAMS Holbrook Junior High Female 00:17:37.21 09:28 71 113

72 LOURDES CAMACHO Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:17:38.87 09:29 72 12

73 KATHERINE WHICKER Sonoran Foothills Female 00:17:39.15 09:29 73 247

74 ISABELLE ABBEY Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:17:49.14 09:34 74 180

75 MARY ANDREWS Gridley Middle School Female 00:17:55.82 09:38 75 80
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76 CASSIE PALMER Gavilan Peak School Female 00:17:56.49 09:38 76 72

77 SCARLETT MORALES Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:18:03.92 09:42 77 187

78 CIARA BENAVIDES Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:18:04.14 09:42 78 185

79 OLIVIA CAMDEN Gridley Middle School Female 00:18:13.08 09:47 79 81

80 DARBY AL-IMARI Sonoran Foothills Female 00:18:15.30 09:48 80 250

81 ADELINA BELONIER Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:18:16.53 09:49 81 9

82 KOLBIE KELLER Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:18:33.24 09:58 82 183

83 VIOLET SCHORR Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:18:47.26 10:05 83 13

84 ILEXIS DUKE Gridley Middle School Female 00:18:54.26 10:09 84 82

85 BETZABE ROBLES Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:19:22.84 10:24 85 10

86 VALENCIA YARETZI Alice Vail Middle School Female 00:19:33.23 10:30 86 14

87 SKYLER CLY Star School (Middle) Female 00:19:37.63 10:32 87 294

88 WYOME ANDERSON Madison Park Middle School Female 00:19:46.69 10:37 88 149

89 STEPHANIE DIAZ-CARERRA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:20:19.50 10:55 89 273

90 JAYDLIE COVINGTON Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:20:32.18 11:01 90 181

91 ADALIE GESTEN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:20:32.61 11:02 91 182

92 KYLEIGH HOSTEEN Unattached Female 00:20:39.09 11:05 92 336

93 LYRA THEVENIN Northland Preparatory Academy Female 00:21:01.77 11:17 93 189

94 MIA HERNANDEZ Madison Park Middle School Female 00:22:45.62 12:13 94 153

95 SOPHIA CLY Star School (Middle) Female 00:22:49.45 12:15 95 295

96 HEYLEN VEGA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Female 00:22:59.24 12:20 96 276

97 DEANA LEE Holbrook Junior High Female 00:48:19.24 25:56 97 109
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Hopi XC G 7th-8th Team Score: 38

MYLIA SECAKUKU 00:12:29.88 2

JAYLYN TELLER 00:12:33.88 3

NEVAEH LOMAINTEWA 00:12:54.72 4

BROOKE HUMA 00:13:40.10 13

VICTORIA ANTONE 00:13:50.77 16

NAOMI SAUFKIE 00:14:27.92 (22)

KANELA CROOK 00:15:32.52 (35)

2 Sinagua Middle School G 7th-8th Team Score: 54

TAYLOR BIGGAMBLER 00:12:19.75 1

IZZY BLAND 00:13:32.35 9

ALEXIS ORTIZ 00:13:38.70 11

EMMA DATE 00:13:43.17 14

LUCIE WHITING 00:14:14.24 19

continued on next page

1



Girl’s 7th-8th School Champs Arizona Youth Cross Country Championships

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

PAISLEY RHOTON 00:14:20.29 (20)

REAGAN TROXLER 00:15:07.53 (31)

3 Mt. Elden Middle School G 7th-8th Team Score: 111

ASHLEY GREY 00:13:28.16 6

KAYDEN PAYNE 00:13:31.08 8

NIAMH KELLY 00:14:20.75 21

ELENI OWENS 00:15:25.54 34

KAYLA MCCLINTOCK 00:16:39.41 42

4 Madison Park Middle School G 7th-8th Team Score: 128

LAILANY MARISCAL 00:13:39.71 12

ALYCIA FLORES 00:13:49.54 15

LEA AGUIRRE 00:14:13.23 18

DULCE ARCIVA 00:16:33.52 39

KAYTLIN GARROW 00:17:24.72 44

WYOME ANDERSON 00:19:46.69 (61)

MIA HERNANDEZ 00:22:45.62 (62)

5 Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle G 7th-8th Team Score: 139

DESTINEE CHEW 00:13:36.46 10

LYANA GARCIA 00:14:37.96 26

BROOKLYN BALL 00:14:56.59 28

NOOR ALI 00:16:15.79 37

continued on next page
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VICTORIA QUIJADA 00:16:23.25 38

OLIVIA MORENO 00:16:37.54 (41)

ADELYNN GOODENOW 00:17:31.45 (46)

6 Holbrook Junior High G 7th-8th Team Score: 143

HANNAH NEZ 00:13:14.37 5

JORDIN ATTAKAI 00:14:46.16 27

KAILEE BEGAY 00:15:10.23 32

CAMESHA BAHE 00:15:53.28 36

JAYCE CUMMINGS 00:16:49.10 43

BAILEY WILLIAMS 00:17:37.21 (47)

DEANA LEE 00:48:19.24 (64)

7 Northland Preparatory Academy G 7th-8th Team Score: 172

ABBY LENEGAN 00:14:32.43 23

NIKO MULLIGAN 00:14:32.78 24

EVA MADSEN 00:14:33.59 25

ISABELLE ABBEY 00:17:49.14 49

SCARLETT MORALES 00:18:03.92 51

CIARA BENAVIDES 00:18:04.14 (52)

KOLBIE KELLER 00:18:33.24 (55)

8 Gridley Middle School G 7th-8th Team Score: 193

KARLIE SCHNEIDER 00:14:04.25 17

continued on next page

Nov 7, 2021 10:38:12am EST 3



Girl’s 7th-8th School Champs Arizona Youth Cross Country Championships

concluded from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

SADIE TWILLING 00:15:12.67 33

ANALEYA MACHEN 00:16:35.59 40

MARY ANDREWS 00:17:55.82 50

OLIVIA CAMDEN 00:18:13.08 53

ILEXIS DUKE 00:18:54.26 (57)

9 Alice Vail Middle School G 7th-8th Team Score: 223

ABIGAIL MILLER 00:13:29.41 7

LOURDES CAMACHO 00:17:38.87 48

ADELINA BELONIER 00:18:16.53 54

VIOLET SCHORR 00:18:47.26 56

BETZABE ROBLES 00:19:22.84 58

VALENCIA YARETZI 00:19:33.23 (59)

10 Star School (Middle) G 7th-8th Team Score: 227

NARIYAH FRANKLIN-SOMBRERO 00:15:05.67 29

ANGELINA NEZ 00:15:06.19 30

MERRANDA CLY 00:17:26.34 45

SKYLER CLY 00:19:37.63 60

SOPHIA CLY 00:22:49.45 63
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 TYLER BEDGOOD Unattached Male 00:11:21.38 06:06 1 300

2 ELI BROOKS Unattached Male 00:11:42.08 06:17 2 301

3 KADEN DENNIS Hopi Elite XC Male 00:11:42.82 06:18 3 115

4 ANTONIO WARNICK St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:12:02.47 06:28 4 255

5 KINGSTON LEATZ Gavilan Peak School Male 00:12:09.67 06:32 5 52

6 YOYNUFTU LOMAYESTEWA Hopi Elite XC Male 00:12:13.47 06:34 6 117

7 LOUIE MERICKEL Unattached Male 00:12:15.43 06:35 7 304

8 TRISTAN LAZORE Gavilan Peak School Male 00:12:15.99 06:35 8 51

9 JAKE GUMBERT Sonoran Foothills Male 00:12:30.43 06:43 9 233

10 BORIS RABINOVICH Unattached Male 00:12:32.17 06:44 10 305

11 AARON PERKINS Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:38.14 06:47 11 212

12 BRECKEN BELLOWS Sonoran Foothills Male 00:12:43.28 06:50 12 231

13 JACK NEWMAN Gavilan Peak School Male 00:12:50.34 06:54 13 53

14 KENDALL WINSTON Gavilan Peak School Male 00:12:52.74 06:55 14 54

15 EVERETT HEISE Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:57.12 06:57 15 210

16 WYATT RANDALL Pine Strawberry School Male 00:12:57.78 06:58 16 207

17 MAX SATHER Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:59.58 06:59 17 213

18 JAMES BROADBENT Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:00.01 06:59 18 208

19 MOSES HEATHERLY Unattached Male 00:13:05.58 07:02 19 302

20 DONNY CHESTER Pine Strawberry School Male 00:13:07.10 07:03 20 205

21 MATTHEW BROADBENT Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:07.99 07:03 21 209

22 MILO VASQUEZ Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:13:10.45 07:05 22 33

23 CHASE TAPIA Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:10.77 07:05 23 214

24 JACKSON MARSHALL Sonoran Foothills Male 00:13:13.51 07:06 24 234

25 MARK DETTINGER Gavilan Peak School Male 00:13:16.29 07:08 25 50

26 ELI PALMER Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:16.91 07:08 26 211

27 CAMERON ZUHLKE Sonoran Foothills Male 00:13:17.01 07:08 27 236

28 BRADY WARREN Unattached Male 00:13:28.68 07:14 28 306

29 WILL PARSONS BASIS Flagstaff Male 00:13:29.02 07:14 29 15

30 JACOB BATES Sonoran Foothills Male 00:13:33.55 07:17 30 230

31 MICAH GETZ Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Male 00:13:36.52 07:19 31 191

32 BRYSON BROMMER Gavilan Peak School Male 00:13:47.10 07:24 32 49

33 CLAYTON HEFLEY Pine Strawberry School Male 00:14:15.66 07:40 33 206

34 JACOB DEFILIPO Unattached Male 00:14:16.21 07:40 34 325
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35 DECLAN SCHMELZLE Sonoran Foothills Male 00:14:24.51 07:44 35 235

36 CALEB HYMSON Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:14:27.89 07:46 36 32

37 RICARDO CABRERA Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:14:45.08 07:55 37 31

38 XANDER BRIGGS Gavilan Peak School Male 00:14:53.95 08:00 38 48

39 BRIGGS ALBERT Pine Strawberry School Male 00:14:57.38 08:02 39 202

40 JOEY BROWN Pine Strawberry School Male 00:15:01.33 08:04 40 203

41 CIYEON TAWAVAYA Hopi Elite XC Male 00:15:09.07 08:08 41 118

42 GRAYSON LENTZ Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Male 00:15:12.23 08:10 42 194

43 TIRYN CANYON Hopi Elite XC Male 00:15:18.88 08:13 43 114

44 CAYDENCE MCCABE Star School (Middle) Male 00:15:44.41 08:27 44 281

45 KEVIN JOSYTEWA Hopi Elite XC Male 00:16:01.91 08:37 45 116

46 ELLIOT GIBLIN Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Male 00:16:12.69 08:42 46 193

47 AHLIAS TUNNEY Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:15.51 08:44 47 284

48 DAIRON DELE Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:26.51 08:50 48 278

49 ISAAC LONG Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:27.34 08:50 49 280

50 ETHAN HERNANDEZ Madison Park Middle School Male 00:16:56.99 09:06 50 134

51 GABRIEL WENDELSCHAFER Hopi Elite XC Male 00:17:05.61 09:11 51 119

52 HENDRICKS RUSSELL Star School (Middle) Male 00:17:19.23 09:18 52 283

53 KOLTON KANUHO Star School (Middle) Male 00:17:42.80 09:31 53 279

54 BEN BRODERICK Sonoran Foothills Male 00:18:11.52 09:46 54 232

55 ELI ROBIDOUX Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Male 00:18:44.54 10:04 55 195

56 MIKE LOPEZ St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:18:57.90 10:11 56 254

57 CLAYTON NELSON Star School (Middle) Male 00:19:50.05 10:39 57 282

58 BAO CLITSO Star School (Middle) Male 00:20:04.14 10:46 58 277

59 BRENNAN JENSEN Unattached Male 00:20:58.40 11:16 59 303

60 WADE ANDRADE Northwest Christian Middle Schoo Male 00:22:25.78 12:02 60 190
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Gavilan Peak School B 4th-6th Team Score: 41

KINGSTON LEATZ 00:12:09.67 2

TRISTAN LAZORE 00:12:15.99 4

JACK NEWMAN 00:12:50.34 8

KENDALL WINSTON 00:12:52.74 9

MARK DETTINGER 00:13:16.29 18

BRYSON BROMMER 00:13:47.10 (23)

XANDER BRIGGS 00:14:53.95 (26)

2 Sinagua Middle School B 4th-6th Team Score: 56

AARON PERKINS 00:12:38.14 6

EVERETT HEISE 00:12:57.12 10

MAX SATHER 00:12:59.58 12

JAMES BROADBENT 00:13:00.01 13

MATTHEW BROADBENT 00:13:07.99 15

continued on next page

1



Boy’s 4th-6th School Champs Arizona Youth Cross Country Championships

continued from previous page

ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

CHASE TAPIA 00:13:10.77 (16)

ELI PALMER 00:13:16.91 (19)

3 Sonoran Foothills B 4th-6th Team Score: 70

JAKE GUMBERT 00:12:30.43 5

BRECKEN BELLOWS 00:12:43.28 7

JACKSON MARSHALL 00:13:13.51 17

CAMERON ZUHLKE 00:13:17.01 20

JACOB BATES 00:13:33.55 21

DECLAN SCHMELZLE 00:14:24.51 (25)

BEN BRODERICK 00:18:11.52 (41)

4 Hopi Elite XC B 4th-6th Team Score: 97

KADEN DENNIS 00:11:42.82 1

YOYNUFTU LOMAYESTEWA 00:12:13.47 3

CIYEON TAWAVAYA 00:15:09.07 29

TIRYN CANYON 00:15:18.88 31

KEVIN JOSYTEWA 00:16:01.91 33

GABRIEL WENDELSCHAFER 00:17:05.61 (38)

5 Pine Strawberry School B 4th-6th Team Score: 104

WYATT RANDALL 00:12:57.78 11

DONNY CHESTER 00:13:07.10 14

CLAYTON HEFLEY 00:14:15.66 24

continued on next page
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

BRIGGS ALBERT 00:14:57.38 27

JOEY BROWN 00:15:01.33 28

6 Northwest Christian Middle School B 4th-6th Team Score: 172

MICAH GETZ 00:13:36.52 22

GRAYSON LENTZ 00:15:12.23 30

ELLIOT GIBLIN 00:16:12.69 34

ELI ROBIDOUX 00:18:44.54 42

WADE ANDRADE 00:22:25.78 44

7 Star School (Middle) B 4th-6th Team Score: 179

CAYDENCE MCCABE 00:15:44.41 32

AHLIAS TUNNEY 00:16:15.51 35

DAIRON DELE 00:16:26.51 36

ISAAC LONG 00:16:27.34 37

HENDRICKS RUSSELL 00:17:19.23 39

KOLTON KANUHO 00:17:42.80 (40)

CLAYTON NELSON 00:19:50.05 (43)
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

1 BEARREN KEE Unattached Male 00:10:23.13 05:35 1 71

2 GREYSON HAN Gavilan Peak School Male 00:10:26.71 05:37 2 59

3 ELIJAH TALKALAI Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:10:29.91 05:38 3 161

4 GUILLERMO CORONA Unattached, AZ Male 00:10:42.28 05:45 4 192

5 ALEX BLAND Sinagua Middle School Male 00:10:42.47 05:45 5 215

7 JACOB MEDINA Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:10:56.06 05:52 7 156

8 CHAYCE HAN Gavilan Peak School Male 00:11:05.34 05:57 8 57

9 DIEGO ALEJOS Unattached Male 00:11:11.07 06:00 9 307

10 ISAAC SINGH Unattached Male 00:11:13.09 06:02 10 316

11 PETER LEON Madison Park Middle School Male 00:11:17.37 06:04 11 139

12 NICHOLAS MOFFETT Gridley Middle School Male 00:11:18.37 06:04 12 77

13 JACK BLACK FEATHER Unattached Male 00:11:22.39 06:07 13 311

14 KELTON REIDHEAD Holbrook Junior High Male 00:11:22.51 06:07 14 97

15 MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ-ROSERO BASIS Flagstaff Male 00:11:23.61 06:07 15 18

16 IAN MASAYESVA Holbrook Junior High Male 00:11:24.64 06:08 16 92

17 ANTWAN CLEMENT Unattached Male 00:11:24.72 06:08 17 312

18 AUSTIN SHALOO Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:11:26.54 06:09 18 2

19 PETER MARRONE Unattached Male 00:11:27.08 06:09 19 314

20 MAVERICK MARTIN Chinle Junior High School Male 00:11:31.56 06:11 20 26

21 JEFF DEREESE Gavilan Peak School Male 00:11:43.74 06:18 21 55

22 CALEB FOX Sinagua Middle School Male 00:11:44.18 06:18 22 217

23 ELI GURNETT Doolen Male 00:11:48.50 06:21 23 45

24 JOEY ABBRUZZIO Sonoran Foothills Male 00:11:51.22 06:22 24 237

25 EVAN HAN Gavilan Peak School Male 00:11:55.74 06:24 25 58

26 LUCAS VARGAS Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:12:02.58 06:28 26 133

27 TRENT BEGAY Unattached Male 00:12:03.34 06:29 27 310

28 JOSIAH COLBERT Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:12:06.84 06:30 28 129

29 CASH FOX Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:07.41 06:31 29 218

30 BRADY LORD Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:12:07.77 06:31 30 132

31 HAYDEN TERRELL Chinle Junior High School Male 00:12:09.45 06:32 31 28

32 JACKSON COOK Gridley Middle School Male 00:12:10.07 06:32 32 74

33 CONNOR JENKINS Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:11.74 06:33 33 219

34 NOAH SCHOSSOW Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:12:14.30 06:34 34 160

35 DEVIN KINLICHEENIE Holbrook Junior High Male 00:12:16.71 06:36 35 91

continued on next page
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OVR NAME HOMETOWN DIVISION Full Course Net Time PACE GENDER_RANK BIB

36 MICHAEL PHELPS Sinagua Middle School Male 00:12:20.14 06:38 36 221

37 COVINGTON JONES Chinle Junior High School Male 00:12:20.49 06:38 37 25

38 WILLIAM NEZ Holbrook Junior High Male 00:12:20.70 06:38 38 96

39 JAYDEN REGNIER Gridley Middle School Male 00:12:21.46 06:38 39 78

40 THERON ROBERTSON Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:12:25.74 06:41 40 159

41 BRANDON GUDINO RIVERA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:12:26.43 06:41 41 258

42 STETSON HARDING Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:12:27.26 06:41 42 155

43 KRISTOPHER KELLY Star School (Middle) Male 00:12:27.50 06:41 43 289

44 EMILIO HAUBERT Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:12:28.41 06:42 44 171

45 DEVION ARREGUIN Madison Park Middle School Male 00:12:29.29 06:42 45 136

46 LANDON HARRIS Madison Park Middle School Male 00:12:34.07 06:45 46 137

47 JESUS HERRERA RAMOS Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:12:36.31 06:46 47 34

48 RASHEED MARTIN Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:12:50.57 06:54 48 36

49 DEQUAN NELSON Chinle Junior High School Male 00:12:51.71 06:54 49 27

50 PAYTON RANDALL Unattached Male 00:12:52.34 06:55 50 315

51 KEVIN NISHIMOTO Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:12:53.20 06:55 51 158

52 NAINOA WATSON Chinle Junior High School Male 00:12:54.09 06:56 52 29

53 CODY TAITANO Gridley Middle School Male 00:12:54.36 06:56 53 79

54 BRADY BECENTI Holbrook Junior High Male 00:13:02.36 07:00 54 87

55 DAMION DEDMAN Chinle Junior High School Male 00:13:02.40 07:00 55 24

56 ETHAN DAHM BASIS Flagstaff Male 00:13:02.95 07:01 56 16

57 TYLER MORTENSEN Mt. Elden Middle School Male 00:13:03.41 07:01 57 157

58 ANDREW DREXLER Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:13:04.69 07:01 58 170

59 OLIVER CORTEZ Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:04.73 07:01 59 216

60 GABRIEL BURROUGHS Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:13:06.03 07:02 60 128

61 LANDON MAKSIMOVIC Sinagua Middle School Male 00:13:08.13 07:03 61 220

62 SAGE BENN Star School (Middle) Male 00:13:11.08 07:05 62 286

63 QUINN MCDONALD Gavilan Peak School Male 00:13:13.37 07:06 63 61

64 KIAN RICHARDS Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:13:29.54 07:15 64 37

65 GUTIERREZ JYSIAH Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:13:29.82 07:15 65 3

66 JACOB GRENNELL Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:13:31.24 07:16 66 6

67 KEEGAN OGELSBY Sonoran Foothills Male 00:13:41.14 07:21 67 239

68 BO IRWIN Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:13:42.09 07:22 68 131

69 COLBY DAVID Star School (Middle) Male 00:13:43.28 07:22 69 287

70 NOLAN TAKEUCHI BASIS Flagstaff Male 00:13:51.35 07:26 70 19

71 FILIP WEINKEIN Madison Park Middle School Male 00:13:55.06 07:28 71 141

72 HAWK LAZORE Gavilan Peak School Male 00:13:57.39 07:30 72 60

73 BRAYLON TALIMAN Holbrook Junior High Male 00:13:58.44 07:30 73 99

74 ESTEBAN ALEGRIA St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:14:12.27 07:38 74 257

75 BRISBANE MCCULLOUGH Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:14:23.76 07:44 75 173

76 KEMPER EDNIE Gavilan Peak School Male 00:14:34.47 07:50 76 56

continued on next page
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77 MALIK LAWS Gridley Middle School Male 00:14:37.44 07:51 77 75

78 CONNOR PAFFRATH Sonoran Foothills Male 00:14:38.06 07:52 78 240

79 RILEE PUTT Star School (Middle) Male 00:14:38.73 07:52 79 292

80 MCKENNON BEGAY Unattached Male 00:14:41.34 07:53 80 309

81 MAXIMILLIAN JOHNSON Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle Male 00:14:49.69 07:58 81 35

82 NATHANIEL EARLY Madison #1 Middle School Male 00:14:51.67 07:59 82 130

83 RAHMIR MITCHELL Madison Park Middle School Male 00:14:59.92 08:03 83 140

84 WILLOW SCHORR Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:15:02.73 08:05 84 7

85 EDWIN AQUAS Gridley Middle School Male 00:15:04.95 08:06 85 73

86 JAKOBY WILLIE Chinle Junior High School Male 00:15:42.42 08:26 86 30

87 JACK BECKSTEAD Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:16:00.59 08:36 87 169

88 ANTONIO LAY-BARRIOS Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:06.53 08:39 88 290

89 JUAN ARCIVA Madison Park Middle School Male 00:16:12.10 08:42 89 135

90 KEITH THOMPSON Holbrook Junior High Male 00:16:26.35 08:50 90 100

91 ADEN ALMANZAR Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:33.11 08:53 91 285

92 MICAH WORLEY Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:16:33.15 08:53 92 175

93 AARON HERNANDEZ TORRES St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:16:34.51 08:54 93 261

94 LIAM TOSH Sonoran Foothills Male 00:16:38.18 08:56 94 241

95 ANTONIO NEZZIE Star School (Middle) Male 00:16:39.94 08:57 95 291

96 ANDREW DERUITER Sonoran Foothills Male 00:16:42.61 08:58 96 238

97 RICARDO PAEZ St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:16:54.94 09:05 97 262

98 DAVID HERNANDEZ St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:17:16.44 09:16 98 260

99 ANDRO GRAY Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:17:18.19 09:17 99 1

100 JAI’KARI JOHNSON Madison Park Middle School Male 00:17:23.77 09:20 100 138

101 NAVASTA DENNIS Unattached Male 00:17:26.65 09:22 101 313

102 DEVIN GOLDTOOTH Unattached Male 00:18:30.94 09:56 102 89

103 HENRY MADSEN Northland Preparatory Academy Male 00:19:08.11 10:16 103 172

104 MATTHEW ACEVEDO St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:19:44.60 10:36 104 256

105 KARDELL MORRIS Holbrook Junior High Male 00:20:30.92 11:01 105 94

106 CARLOS HERNANDEZ St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:21:10.19 11:22 106 259

107 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ St Vincent de Paul Elementary Male 00:22:32.05 12:06 107 263

108 AIDEN WOLFENDEN Unattached Male 00:22:43.24 12:12 108 242

109 JAYDEN DICKSON Unattached Male 00:27:49.85 14:56 109 88

110 HERMOSILLO RAMON Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:28:51.26 15:29 110 4

111 JACOB ESPARZA Alice Vail Middle School Male 00:32:08.78 17:15 111 5
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ATHLETE_NAME ATHLETE_TIME ATHLETE_PLACEMENT

1 Sinagua Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 81

ALEX BLAND 00:10:42.47 3

CALEB FOX 00:11:44.18 13

CASH FOX 00:12:07.41 18

CONNOR JENKINS 00:12:11.74 22

MICHAEL PHELPS 00:12:20.14 25

OLIVER CORTEZ 00:13:04.73 (44)

LANDON MAKSIMOVIC 00:13:08.13 (46)

2 Gavilan Peak School B 7th-8th Team Score: 81

GREYSON HAN 00:10:26.71 1

CHAYCE HAN 00:11:05.34 5

JEFF DEREESE 00:11:43.74 12

EVAN HAN 00:11:55.74 15

QUINN MCDONALD 00:13:13.37 48

continued on next page
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HAWK LAZORE 00:13:57.39 (55)

KEMPER EDNIE 00:14:34.47 (59)

3 Mt. Elden Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 89

ELIJAH TALKALAI 00:10:29.91 2

JACOB MEDINA 00:10:56.06 4

NOAH SCHOSSOW 00:12:14.30 23

THERON ROBERTSON 00:12:25.74 29

STETSON HARDING 00:12:27.26 31

KEVIN NISHIMOTO 00:12:53.20 (37)

TYLER MORTENSEN 00:13:03.41 (42)

4 Holbrook Junior High B 7th-8th Team Score: 108

KELTON REIDHEAD 00:11:22.51 8

IAN MASAYESVA 00:11:24.64 9

DEVIN KINLICHEENIE 00:12:16.71 24

WILLIAM NEZ 00:12:20.70 27

BRADY BECENTI 00:13:02.36 40

BRAYLON TALIMAN 00:13:58.44 (56)

KEITH THOMPSON 00:16:26.35 (71)

5 Chinle Junior High School B 7th-8th Team Score: 131

MAVERICK MARTIN 00:11:31.56 11

HAYDEN TERRELL 00:12:09.45 20

continued on next page
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COVINGTON JONES 00:12:20.49 26

DEQUAN NELSON 00:12:51.71 36

NAINOA WATSON 00:12:54.09 38

DAMION DEDMAN 00:13:02.40 (41)

JAKOBY WILLIE 00:15:42.42 (67)

6 Madison #1 Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 149

LUCAS VARGAS 00:12:02.58 16

JOSIAH COLBERT 00:12:06.84 17

BRADY LORD 00:12:07.77 19

GABRIEL BURROUGHS 00:13:06.03 45

BO IRWIN 00:13:42.09 52

NATHANIEL EARLY 00:14:51.67 (63)

7 Gridley Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 155

NICHOLAS MOFFETT 00:11:18.37 7

JACKSON COOK 00:12:10.07 21

JAYDEN REGNIER 00:12:21.46 28

CODY TAITANO 00:12:54.36 39

MALIK LAWS 00:14:37.44 60

EDWIN AQUAS 00:15:04.95 (66)

8 Madison Park Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 193

PETER LEON 00:11:17.37 6

continued on next page
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DEVION ARREGUIN 00:12:29.29 34

LANDON HARRIS 00:12:34.07 35

FILIP WEINKEIN 00:13:55.06 54

RAHMIR MITCHELL 00:14:59.92 64

JUAN ARCIVA 00:16:12.10 (70)

JAI’KARI JOHNSON 00:17:23.77 (81)

9 Alice Vail Middle School B 7th-8th Team Score: 254

AUSTIN SHALOO 00:11:26.54 10

GUTIERREZ JYSIAH 00:13:29.82 49

JACOB GRENNELL 00:13:31.24 50

WILLOW SCHORR 00:15:02.73 65

ANDRO GRAY 00:17:18.19 80

HERMOSILLO RAMON 00:28:51.26 (85)

JACOB ESPARZA 00:32:08.78 (86)

10 Star School (Middle) B 7th-8th Team Score: 263

KRISTOPHER KELLY 00:12:27.50 32

SAGE BENN 00:13:11.08 47

COLBY DAVID 00:13:43.28 53

RILEE PUTT 00:14:38.73 62

ANTONIO LAY-BARRIOS 00:16:06.53 69

ADEN ALMANZAR 00:16:33.11 (72)

ANTONIO NEZZIE 00:16:39.94 (76)

continued on next page
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11 Northland Preparatory Academy B 7th-8th Team Score: 275

EMILIO HAUBERT 00:12:28.41 33

ANDREW DREXLER 00:13:04.69 43

BRISBANE MCCULLOUGH 00:14:23.76 58

JACK BECKSTEAD 00:16:00.59 68

MICAH WORLEY 00:16:33.15 73

HENRY MADSEN 00:19:08.11 (82)

12 Sonoran Foothills B 7th-8th Team Score: 278

JOEY ABBRUZZIO 00:11:51.22 14

KEEGAN OGELSBY 00:13:41.14 51

CONNOR PAFFRATH 00:14:38.06 61

LIAM TOSH 00:16:38.18 75

ANDREW DERUITER 00:16:42.61 77

13 St Vincent de Paul Elementary B 7th-8th Team Score: 318

BRANDON GUDINO RIVERA 00:12:26.43 30

ESTEBAN ALEGRIA 00:14:12.27 57

AARON HERNANDEZ TORRES 00:16:34.51 74

RICARDO PAEZ 00:16:54.94 78

DAVID HERNANDEZ 00:17:16.44 79

MATTHEW ACEVEDO 00:19:44.60 (83)

CARLOS HERNANDEZ 00:21:10.19 (84)
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